



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 13-1012      **Version:** 1      **Name:** FM - Tree Trimming Contract  
**Type:** Agenda Item      **Status:** Approved  
**File created:** 10/31/2013      **In control:** City Council  
**On agenda:** 11/19/2013      **Final action:** 11/19/2013

**Title:** Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No. 30939 with West Coast Arborists, Inc., of Anaheim, CA (not an MBE, WBE, SBE or Local), for providing as-needed tree trimming services, in an additional amount of \$1,165,000 for a revised total not to exceed \$7,160,000, and extend the contract term to June 1, 2014; and

Authorize City Manager to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No. 31907 with Trimming Land Co., Inc., of South Gate, CA (MBE), and Contract No. 31906 with United Pacific Services, of La Habra, CA (not an MBE, WBE, SBE or Local), for providing as-needed tree trimming services, in an additional amount of \$200,000, for a revised total not to exceed \$1,460,000, and extend the contract term to June 1, 2014. (Citywide)

**Sponsors:** Financial Management

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 111913-R-17sr Revised.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2013	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No. 30939 with West Coast Arborists, Inc., of Anaheim, CA (not an MBE, WBE, SBE or Local), for providing as-needed tree trimming services, in an additional amount of \$1,165,000 for a revised total not to exceed \$7,160,000, and extend the contract term to June 1, 2014; and

Authorize City Manager to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No. 31907 with Trimming Land Co., Inc., of South Gate, CA (MBE), and Contract No. 31906 with United Pacific Services, of La Habra, CA (not an MBE, WBE, SBE or Local), for providing as-needed tree trimming services, in an additional amount of \$200,000, for a revised total not to exceed \$1,460,000, and extend the contract term to June 1, 2014. (Citywide)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST  
CITY MANAGER